1
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C

IEC 60754-2, 61034-2, 60332-3-24 LSZH/ONFR-LS Jacket
Telcordia GR-409-CORE Jacket
EIA/TIA 568-B3 Jacket
ICEA S-83-596 Jacket
RoHS 2002/95/EC Jacket
Sub-unitized Premise MicroCore® 3.0 Base-12
Mechanical Data
AFL NO.
FIBER
COUNT
NOMINAL DIAMETER WEIGHT
TENSION BENDING RADIUS
lbs (N) inches (cm)
PLENUM LSZH inches (mm) lbs/1000 ft
(kg/km) INSTALLATION LONG TERM INSTALLATION LONG TERM
GQ024301##B:C4C GE024301##B:C4C 24 0.38 (9.7) 54 (80) 150 (660) 45 (198) 5.7 (15.5) 3.8 (9.7)
GQ036301##B:C4C GE036301##B:C4C 36 0.38 (9.7) 54 (80) 150 (660) 45 (198) 5.7 (15.5) 3.8 (9.7)
GQ048301##B:C4C GE048301##B:C4C 48 0.38 (9.7) 54 (80) 150 (660) 45 (198) 5.7 (15.5) 3.8 (9.7)
GQ072301##B:C6C GE072301##B:C6C 72 0.44 (11.1) 84 (125) 150 (660) 45 (198) 6.6 (16.8) 4.4 (11.1)
GQ096301##B:C8C GE096301##B:C8C 96 0.52 (13.3) 118 (175) 150 (660) 45 (198) 7.8 (19.8) 5.2 (13.3)
GQ144301##B:CCC GE144301##B:CCC 144 0.59 (14.9) 124 (185) 150 (660) 45 (198) 5.8 (14.9) 8.8 (22.4)
Cable Jacket Color Options
1 - Blue 4 - Brown 7 - Red A - Violet K - Erika Violet (RAL 4003)
2 - Orange 5 - Slate 8 - Black B - Rose